
1

Nicolene Venter

From: Lance Blaine [lance@red-cap.co.za]
Sent: 02 October 2012 11:22
To: Rebecca Thomas
Cc: Nicolene Venter_External
Subject: Re: Proposed Thyspunt Transmission Lines Integration Project: Revised DEIR available for 

public comment

HI Rebecca 
 
Thanks for this.  At this high level it looks fine but would you be able to send me KML files for Google with 
the alignments and corridors for this area as that is the best way for me to be able to check? 
 
Our agreement with Eskom is that their lines would be no closer than 202.5m from our turbines and 52.5m 
from our  substation.  The 202.5m was at their request they felt they needed to reduce this to 170m I 
dont foresee it being a problem. 
 
Please send through the KML's 
 
Thanks and regards 
 
Lance 

On 1 October 2012 17:18, Rebecca Thomas <RebeccaT@sivest.co.za> wrote: 

Hi Lance, 

  

The A0 grid maps are completed.  I will upload first thing in the morning. 

Please also see the snapshot below which shows the turbine positions with a 170m buffer (as provided by RedCap) in 
relation to the new alignments. I hope this helps. 

Please advise if this addresses your question/concern.  From what I can tell the new alignments have been routed to 
avoid the turbines (including the buffer). 

I have requested feedback from Eskom with regards to the MoU and will advise accordingly, although the project 
manager is on leave until next week. 
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Kind Regards 

  

REBECCA THOMAS  B.Sc Env. Sc.; PDM Business Management 

Senior Environmental Scientist 

SiVEST Environmental Division 

                                                        

direct  +27 11 798 0634    tel  +27 11 798 0600    fax  +27 11 803 7272    cell  +27 82 302 9010 

email   rebeccat@sivest.co.za    website   www.sivest.co.za 
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SiVEST is a Level 4 BBBEE Contributor 

  

Consulting Engineers  Project Managers  Environmental Consultants  Town and Regional Planners 

Durban     Johannesburg    Pietermaritzburg    Richards Bay    Ladysmith    Cape Town  Harare (Zimbabwe) 

  

  

 
 

From: Lance Blaine [mailto:lance@red-cap.co.za]  
Sent: 01 October 2012 01:32 PM 
To: Rebecca Thomas 
Cc: Nicolene Venter_External 
Subject: Re: Proposed Thyspunt Transmission Lines Integration Project: Revised DEIR available for public comment 

  

Hi Rebecca 

  

Much appreciated that you are have let me know where the process is.  You are a rare breed as very seldom 
these days does anyone seem to keep people informed of what is happening and it makes all the difference. 

  

Thanks 

  

Lance 

On 1 October 2012 12:47, Rebecca Thomas <RebeccaT@sivest.co.za> wrote: 

Dear Lance / Nicolene, 

  

I have been informed the A0 Grid maps should be ready and made available today. 

I will notify as soon as I have uploaded. 

  

Lance, I will then just need to attend to an overlay of the RedCap windfarm with the EIA team preferred route and will 
revert as soon as done. 
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Kind Regards 

  

REBECCA THOMAS  B.Sc Env. Sc.; PDM Business Management 

Senior Environmental Scientist 

SiVEST Environmental Division 

                                                        

direct  +27 11 798 0634    tel  +27 11 798 0600    fax  +27 11 803 7272    cell  +27 82 302 9010 

email   rebeccat@sivest.co.za    website   www.sivest.co.za 

  

SiVEST is a Level 4 BBBEE Contributor 

  

Consulting Engineers  Project Managers  Environmental Consultants  Town and Regional Planners 

Durban     Johannesburg    Pietermaritzburg    Richards Bay    Ladysmith    Cape Town  Harare (Zimbabwe) 

  

  

 
 

From: Nicolene Venter [mailto:iafrica@icon.co.za]  
Sent: 27 September 2012 04:24 PM 
To: 'Lance Blaine' 
Cc: Rebecca Thomas 
Subject: RE: Proposed Thyspunt Transmission Lines Integration Project: Revised DEIR available for public comment 

  

Dear Lance 

  

With reference to your e‐mail below (and my subsequent replies via BlackBerry) I noticed that you are not on the 
Thyspunt (TTLIP) project’s database. I’ve submitted an enquiry to find out whether your details are on our database 
management programme (Maximizer) and if so that you be linked immediately to the TTLIP project database. You will 
recall that Paul had CC me on your e‐mail correspondence and from the first e‐mail I personally captured you on the 
project database. 
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Thank you for bringing this under our attention – the matter is receiving attention. Can I please ask that you forward us 
your full contact details i.e. Postal Address, telephone nos (office, fax & Cell). 

  

As per your request below for a electronic copy of the Revised DEIR on DVD, one will be posted to you shortly to the 
address provided below. 

  

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require any further or additional information or clarification. 

  

Kind regards 

  

Nicolene Venter 

Public Participation & Stakeholder Engagement Practitioner 

PO Box 61164, Pierre van Ryneveld 

0045 

Tel.: +27 12 662 2843 

Cellphone: 083 377 9112 

E-mail: iafrica@icon.co.za 

  

From: Lance Blaine [mailto:lance@red-cap.co.za]  
Sent: 24 September 2012 20:36 
To: iafrica@icon.co.za; VeroniqueE@sivest.co.za 
Subject: Re: Proposed Thyspunt Transmission Lines Integration Project: Revised DEIR available for public comment 

  

 Veronique/ Nicolene 

  

Congratulations on getting to this point after a long process .  I am just a bit concerned as I got this email via 
someone else and Nicolene I am sure you remember me and that I was very involved in giving input re our 
wind farm to you and Paul and interacting extensively with Eskom and finally signing an agreement with 
Eskom.  Is there any reason I am not on your EIA email list and can you confirm if the agreement we made 
with Eskom was taken into account in determining the revised preferred environmental alignment through our 
wind farm? 
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Please could you send a CD to me at Lance Blaine, Red Cap, Unit B5, Mainstream Shopping Centre, Main 
Road, 7806. 

  

Thanks and regards 

  

Lance 

  

  

From: Veronique Evans [mailto:VeroniqueE@sivest.co.za]  
Sent: 21 September 2012 09:11 AM 
Cc: Faith Kalibbala; Rebecca Thomas; Nicolene Venter_External 
Subject: Proposed Thyspunt Transmission Lines Integration Project: Revised DEIR available for public 
comment 

  

Dear Stakeholder 

  

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you that the Revised Draft Environmental Impact 
Assessment Report (DEIR) for the above-mentioned proposed project is available for public comment 
and review as from FRIDAY 21 SEPTEMBER 2012 to WEDNESDAY 31 OCTOBER 2012 (end of 
business day). Attached for your perusal, please find attached your notification letter and a Revised 
DEIR Comment Form. 

  

Hard copies of the Revised DEIR can be reviewed at: 

  

Venue Address Contact Person Contact Details
Oyster Bay Estate 6 Torny Street, Oyster Bay Ms Elmarie Meyer 082 568 1759
St Francis Library 1 Assisi Drive, St Francis Bay Mrs K De Groot 042 294 2259
Humansdorp 
Library 9 Bureu Street, Humansdorp Mrs M Loggenberg 042 200 8300 

Jeffrey’s Bay 
Library 33 Da Gama Road, Jeffrey’s Bay Ms Clarissa 042 200 

2173/4
Hankey Library Main Street (Community Hall), Hankey Mrs L Kleinhans 042 284 0302

Loeries Hill 
Loeries Hill Community Hall,

Judy Street, Loeries
Mr W Smit 042 287 0651 
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Thornhill Hotel 1 Main Road, Thornhill Ms Karla 042 286 0653

Allan Ridge Library Kamesh Road, Uitenhage Ms Maria Mathews / 
Margaret Gongo 041 994 1314 

Motherwell Library C/o Umnulu & Ngqokweni Streets, 
Motherwell (NU9)

Mrs Marianne 
Terblanche 041 462 0298 

  

  

The report is also available on the SIVEST websites: www.sivest.co.za\downloads then browse to the 
folder ‘9520 Eskom Thyspunt EIA’. 

  

  

Kind Regards, 

  

******************** 

  

Beste Belanghebbende en/of Geaffekteerde Party 

  

Graag maak ons van hierdie geleentheid gebruik om u in te lig dat die Hersiende Konsep 
Omgewingsimpakverslag (DEIR) vanaf VRYDAG, 21 SEPTEMBER 2012 tot WOENSDAG, 31 
OKTOBER 2012 (teen sluitingstyd van besigheid) beskikbaar sal wees vir openbare besigtiging en 
kommentaar. Vir asseblief aangeheg, vir u aandag, u kennisgewingsbrief en die Hersiende Konsep 
Omgewingsimpakverslag kommentaarvorm. 

  

Gedrukte kopieë van die Hersiende DEIR kan besigtig word by: 

  

  

  

Plek Adres Kontakpersoon Kontaknommer
Oesterbaai 
Eiendomme Torny straat 6, Oesterbaai Me Elmarie Meyer 082 568 1759 

St Francis Biblioteek Assisrylaan 1, St Francisbaai Mev K de Groot 042 294 2259
Humansdorp 
Biblioteek Bureustraat 9, Humansdorp Mev M Loggenberg 042 200 8300 

Jeffreysbaai 
Biblioteek Da Gamastraat 33, Jeffereysbaai Mev L Jack 042 200 

2173/4
Hankey Biblioteek Hoofstraat (Gemeenskapsaal), Hankey Mev L Kleinhans 042 284 0302
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Loeries Heuwel Loeries Heuwel Gemeenskapsaal, 
Judystraat, Loeries Mnr W Smit 042 287 0651 

Thornhill Hotel Hoofweg 1, Thornhill Mnr J Allers 042 286 0653
Allan Ridge 
Biblioteek Kameshweg, Uitenhage Me Maria Mathews / 

Margaret Gongo 041 994 1314 

Motherwell 
Biblioteek 

H/v Umnulu- & Ngqokwenistraat, 
Motherwell (NU9)

Mev Marianne 
Terblanche 041 462 0298 

  

  

Die verslag is ook beskikbaar op SiVEST se webwerf: www.sivest.co.za\downloads en klik dan op die 
legger ‘9520 Eskom Thyspunt EIA’. 

  

Vriendelike groete, 

  

Nicolene Venter 

Public Participation & Stakeholder Engagement Practitioner 

PO Box 61164, Pierre van Ryneveld 

0045 

Tel.: +27 12 662 2843 

Cellphone: 083 377 9112 

E-mail: iafrica@icon.co.za 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by 
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful.  
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and automatically archived by Mimecast SA (Pty) Ltd, 
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an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Mimecast Unified Email 
Management ??? (UEM) offers email continuity, security, archiving and compliance with all current legislation. 
To find out more, contact Mimecast. 
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